GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4681
ANSWERED ON:23.04.2013

FUNCTIONING OF NICRC DDRC
Mahtab Shri Bhartruhari;Patel Shri Deoraj Singh

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of National Institutes (NI), Composite Regional Centres (CRC) and District Disability Rehabilitation Centres (DDRC)
presently functioning in the country, State-wise including Odisha and Madhya Pradesh;

(b) the details of grants-in-aid to such centres during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise;

(c) whether any proposals for setting up of National Institutes, Composite Regional Centres and DDRC are pending with the
Government; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the time by which these Centres/Institutes are likely to be set up, location wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRIP. BALRAM NAIK)

(a) & (b) Details of National Institutes (NI), Composite Regional Centres (CRC) and District Disability Rehabilitation Centres (DDRC)
presently functioning in the Country, state-wise and the details of grants-in-aid released during each of the last three years is at
Annexure-I.

(c)& (d) Out of 299 Districts approved for setting up of DDRCs, 221 DDRCs have been set up. On receipt of complete proposal from
States/UTs in respect of 14 Districts and rectification of deficiencies in the requisite documents in respect of 64 Districts, these
DDRCs will be set up. A statement indicating such Districts is at Annexure- II.
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